# **Privacy Policy**

Last updated: March 12, 2025

#### 1. Introduction

Welcome to RCBINT ("we", "our", or "the Site"). Your privacy is important to us. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and protect your personal information when you use our website.

#### 2. Information We Collect

#### 2.1 Information You Provide Directly

We collect information you voluntarily provide through our contact form, including:

- First and last name
- Email address
- Other data voluntarily provided in the form

### 2.2 Automatically Collected Information

When you visit our site, we automatically collect:

- IP address
- Browser type
- Operating system
- Pages visited
- Date and time of visit

Our site does not use cookies of any kind.

#### 3. Use of Information

We use the information provided through the contact form exclusively to:

· Respond and communicate with you regarding your request

### 4. Information Sharing

We do not sell your personal information to third parties. We may share your information:

- If required by law
- To protect our legal rights

### 5. Data Management

The data you provide through the contact form is only forwarded via email and is not stored in any site database. Data security after forwarding is managed through standard email security protocols.

### 6. Your Rights

Since your data is only used for sending a single email and is not stored, you have the right to:

- Withdraw consent for future communications
- Request not to be contacted further
- Request information about how your data has been used

### 7. No Cookies

Our site does not use cookies of any kind. This means we do not store any information on your device through the use of cookies.

# 8. Changes to Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to modify this Privacy Policy at any time. Changes will be posted on this page with the new last updated date.

### 9. Contact Us

For any questions about our Privacy Policy, you can contact us at: info@rcbint.com

# 10. Legal Basis for Processing

The processing of your personal data is based on:

- Your explicit consent provided when submitting the form
- Legal obligations to which we are subject